PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4805067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME FROM DANIEL M. TAVARES TO DURVAL M. TAVARES previously recorded on Reel 044773 Frame 0182. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR NAME FROM DANIEL M. TAVARES TO DURVAL M. TAVARES.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DURVAL M. TAVARES	02/10/2017
MICHAEL APREA	02/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUABOTIX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	21 FATHER DE VALLES BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 106/UNIT 8
City:	FALL RIVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15882411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 807 4329

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI, K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724714.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Majewski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=00009-CORRECTIVE-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045221 FRAME: 0979

504758339

source=00009-CORRECTIVE-ASSIGN#page2.tif
source=00009-CORRECTIVE-ASSIGN#page3.tif
source=00009-CORRECTIVE-ASSIGN#page4.tif
source=00009-CORRECTIVE-ASSIGN#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045221 FRAME: 0980

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4800912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
DANIEL M. TAVARES	Durval M.Tavares	02/10/2017
MICHAEL APREA		02/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUABOTIX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	treet Address: 21 FATHER DE VALLES BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 106/UNIT 8	
City:	FALL RIVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02715	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15882411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)827-8184

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312 807-4329

Email:

chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name:

DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI, K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724714.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Majewski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=00009-assign#page1.tif source=00009-assign#page2.tif source=00009-assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045221 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Durval M. Tavares and Michael Aprea</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled <u>LIQUID SAMPLING CONTAINER FOR A REMOTELY OPERATED VEHICLE</u>; for which a patent application in the United States was filed on <u>February 9, 2017</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>62/457,029</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Aquabotix Technology Corporation</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal office and place of business at <u>21 Father De Valles Blvd. Suite 106/Unit 8 Fall River, MA 02715</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNORS furthermore covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 3

Docket No. 3724714-00006

Signature/

Name: Durval M. Tavares

Address: 21 Father DeValles Blvd.

Suite 106/Unit 8

Fall River, MA 02715

Date Signed

Docket No. 3724714-00006

Date Signed

Signature

Address: 21 Mayflower Street Plymouth, MA 02360

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045221 FRAME: 0984